

Jon Babbitt, Supervisor

Sara Secrest, Treasurer

Lori McShane. Clerk

BURT TOWNSHIP BOARD ALGER COUNTY P.O. BOX 430 E21837 GRAND MARAIS AVE. GRAND MARAIS, MI 49839-0430 906-494-2381 Fax: 906-494-2627 www.burttownship.com

Tim Jenkins Paul Williams Trustees

## BURT TOWNSHIP 2025 Budget Public Hearing Notice

The Burt Township Budget Public Hearing will be held during the Special Meeting of the Burt Township Board on March 18, 2025, at 6:00 PM

The Burt Township Board will hold a public hearing on the proposed township budget for fiscal year 2025/2026 during the meeting. **\*The property tax millage rate proposed to be levied to support the proposed budget will be a subject of this hearing**. A copy of the budget is available for public inspection at the township office and will be on the website Monday before the meeting.

## Signature of Township Clerk Lori McShane

**Date and Time of Posting: March 5, 2025 4:00 pm** This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72(2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Burt Township Board by writing or calling the following: Burt Township Board, PO Box 430, Grand Marais, MI 49839, (906) 494-2381.

A copy of this notice is on file in the office of the clerk.

